M10CC8xxD96N2S
Page    of 4
August 29, 2016
Application and operation performance specification information subject to change without
notification.
1
Description: ZHH CC HiBay Linear LED Module – Gen B

• Weight: 0.16 lbs
Assembled in North America
Ordering Codes Description Qty/Ctn
M10CC8xxD96N2S00C Dry/Indoor Use Only 10
M10CC8xxD96N2SC0C Conformal Coat 10
Performance:
Current (A)
Initial
Lumens
(1)
Vf
(2)
(Volts)
Power (W) Lm/W
1.200 6400 37.5 45.0 142
1.050 5700 36.9 38.7 147
0.700 3960 35.1 24.6 161
CRI
Nominal
Part Number
M10CC840D96N2S >82
(1) MID Flux Bin Values are shown for CCT of 4000K. Tolerance of  ±10% at 65°C
(2) Vf is at 65°C with max tolerance of +/- 5%.
General Performance Specifications
• Lumen Maintenance :  L85 50Khrs, tC=75°C
• Color Consistency:       <3 SDCM
• Application:
• Min. Ambient Operating Temp.:     -22°F, -30°C
• Max. Board Temp. (at tC):                  185°F, 90°C
• Control Range: 100% to 1%
• Maximum Current rating of 1.20 Amps
Regulatory
• Recognized - UL8750
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 250.13-12
• RoHS Compliant
Notes:
• Performance data taken Tc = 65°C.
• Vf max increases by 2% at 25°C initial turn on.
• Vf max increases by 10% at -30° C initial turn on.
• Power consumption and photometric performance are
typical values.
• Lumen maintenance value is based on LM80 testing
and TM-21 calculation projections.
22.0”
1.6”
Part Number Options
Part Number CCT Lumen Multiplier
M10CC830D96N2S 3000K 95.2%
M10CC835D96N2S 3500K 96.8%
M10CC840D96N2S 4000K 100.0%
M10CC850D96N2S 5000K 103.0%
* Consult Factory for 3500K Upgrade Timing Status
M10CC8xxD96N2S
Page    of 4